Status:	This is th	e original	version	(as it was	originally m	ade). This
item of	legislatio	n is currei	ntly only	available	in its origina	al format.

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2024 No. 484

The Derbyshire Dales (Electoral Changes) Order 2024

Alteration of a district ward boundary

2. Following the alteration of the boundary between the parish of South Darley and the parish of Matlock by virtue of the Derbyshire Dales District Council (Reorganisation of Community Governance) Order 2022(1), the parish ward of Oker and Snitterton in the parish of South Darley ceases to be part of the Matlock West district ward and becomes part of the Bonsall and Winster district ward.

⁽¹⁾ That Order was made by Derbyshire Dales District Council on 3rd October 2022 under powers including section 86 of the 2007 Act. Such orders are not required to be made by statutory instrument. A hard copy of that Order is available for inspection at reasonable times at the offices of Derbyshire Dales District Council, Town Hall, Bank Road, Matlock DE4 3NN. It is also available online at https://www.lgbce.org.uk/sites/default/files/2023-03/the_derbyshire_dales_district_council_reorganisation_of_community_governance_order_2022.pdf.